DSO80404B-05
S E RV I CE N O T E

4GHZ 4 Ch Infiniium Oscilloscope

Serial Numbers: MY46001401 and above, SG46001401 and above.

Supersedes:
NONE

The purpose of this Service Note is to notify service personal that the original
CPU PCA assembly has been replaced in these affected units. This new

assembly is not backward compatible; therefore the following parts were also
changed in order to work with the new CPU PCA assembly.

This service note is an addendum to the Service Guide until it is revised.

Parts Required:

P/N
0960-2689
3160-4243
D8104-60103
D8104-61606
D8104-61607
D8104-61608
D8104-61609
54855-61628
1400-2120
0515-0430

Description
ADLink M880 motherboard w/ 2 SATA cables
Heatsink/Fan assembly
Motherboard deck w/ 4 mount points for heatsink/fan
Power Cable
Backlight cable
Front panel USB port
Touchscreen USB cable
Motherboard switch cable
ADD?2 board replaced by rear panel slot filler plate
Screw for ADD?2 or filler plate
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Situation:
When using Service Manual D8104-97006 it does not list the appropriate part number for service.

Solution/Action:
Reference:

Old New Description

81004-68809 0960-2689  ADLink M880 motherboard w/ 2 SATA cables
NA 3160-4243  Heatsink/Fan assembly

D8104-60102 D8104-60103 Motherboard deck w/ 4 mount points for heatsink/fan
D8104-61605 D8104-61607 Backlight cable

D8104-61601 D8104-61606 Pyramid power cable

D8104-61602 D8104-61608 Front panel USB port

D8104-61604 D8104-61609 Touchscreen USB cable

54855-61624 54855-61628 Motherboard switch cable

0960-2530  1400-2120  ADD2 board replaced by rear panel slot filler plate
0515-0430  0515-0430  Screw for ADD?2 or filler plate




